Accessibility Statement for City of South Beloit

This is an accessibility statement from City of South Beloit, IL.

Measures to support accessibility

City of South Beloit, IL takes the following measures to ensure accessibility of City of South Beloit:

- Include accessibility as part of our mission statement.
- Include accessibility throughout our internal policies.
- The city of South Beloit, ILis committed to facilitating and improving the accessibility and usability of its website, www.southbeloit.com. We strives to ensure that website services and content are accessible to persons with disabilities including users of screen reader technology. Please be aware that our efforts to maintain accessibility and usability are ongoing. While we strive to make the website as accessible as possible some issues can be encountered by different assistive technology as the range of assistive technology is wide and varied.

Conformance status

The Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) defines requirements for designers and developers to improve accessibility for people with disabilities. It defines three levels of conformance: Level A, Level AA, and Level AAA. City of South Beloit is partially conformant with WCAG 2.1 level AA. Partially conformant means that some parts of the content do not fully conform to the accessibility standard.

Feedback

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of City of South Beloit. Please let us know if you encounter accessibility barriers on City of South Beloit:

• Phone: 815-389-3023

• E-mail: s.hoppes@southbeloit.org

• Visitor Address: 519 Blackhawk Drive Blvd, South Beloit, IL 61080

Assessment approach

City of South Beloit, IL assessed the accessibility of City of South Beloit by the following approaches:

- External evaluation
- Wix Accessibility Checker

Formal complaints

If you have specific questions or concerns about the accessibility of any web page on this website, please contact us at s.hoppes@southbeloit.org. If you do encounter an accessibility issue, please be sure to specify the web page and nature of the issue in your email and we will make all reasonable efforts to make that page, or the information contained therein accessible for you.

Formal approval of this accessibility statement

This Accessibility Statement is approved by:

City of South Beloit, IL City of South Beloit, IL Administrator

1 of 2 2/7/2025, 7:37 PM

Date

This statement was created on 7 February 2025 using the W3C Accessibility Statement Generator Tool.

2 of 2